

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2452/2024

SHOUMYASHREE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWIN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Gore, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG